
Green Valley Cycling Groups (Updated 2020-Dec 30)

Contact the ride leaders if you’re interested in joining them for rides.
If you’d like to have your biking group added to this list, please send an email with the information to: GVRCyclingClub@gmail.com or call Tom Wilstead at
860-214-2822.

Contact Person E-mail/Phone Type of
Ride

Starting Time/Place Ride Days Length of Ride –
Miles/Time

Experience
Level

Allow on
GVRCC Website

David Linn Delinn1950@gmail.com Road Sunday AM 30-55 miles 10-14 mph Yes

Larry Coffin coffinlarry1@icloud.com Road 9:00 a.m. winter Tues, Thurs,
Sat

20-30 miles 13 mph avg. Yes

Bob George bob@scvbac.org Road Fall/Spring 9 a.m.

Winter 10 a.m.

Saturday 20-25 miles 12 mph Yes

Brad Sears Bradsears46@msn.com Road Las Campanas Parking
Lot 7:30 summer or
8:30 winter

Friday 25-30 miles Yes

Tom Hausam tom@scvbac.org

520-444-2786

Road Presidio Point Parking
Lot 9:00 a.m. Winter

Tues, Thurs,
Sat,

Start time and
location
change by
season

40-60 miles 16-18 mph Yes

Denise Nichols denise@scvbac.org

520-345-6940

Road Start time varies with
weather

Tuesday  -
Tubac

Sundays –
Quail Creek
Area

15-35 miles 12 mph Yes
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Basil Baker basil@scvbac.org

520-625-3058

Road Start times vary  West
Center Parking Lot

Saturday 10-15 miles Yes

Chuck Hill chuck@scvbac.org

520-829-7693

Mountain
– Single
Track

Time varies with season

M-WD Trails

W-near Tubac

Monday

Wednesday

10-15 miles Mon-beginn
er

Wed-interm
ediate

Yes

Brad Sears brad@scvbac.org

520-647-4014

Mountain Las Campanas GVR
Recreation Center

Monday,
Wednesday

Local trails with
some
excursions

Yes

Karen Rainford

10-10-10

gvrcycling@gmail.com

651-454-5487

Road &
Bike Lane

Las Campanas GVR
Center

Thurs

10 am

Local streets
and paths

5-10 miles

< 10mph Yes
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